08-05-2003

Form PTO-1595 7-29-33 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) _ 102516	
Tab settings 🔾 🔾 🔻 🔻	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name Alliance Design & Development Group, Inc.
William C. Doble	Name:
David J. Dodge Robert Walsh	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🔁 Yes 🌠 No	JUL
3. Nature of conveyance:	U.L
🗘 Assignment 🖳 Merger	110 Towers Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 110 Towers Road
Other RESUBMISSION	
Per Lazena MARTIN	City: Essex Jct. State: VT Zip: 05452
02/20/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤻 N
**************************************	Acortonal name(s) & acortess(es) attached 7 12 16s 199 14
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	·
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/270 075	
10/370,975	
Additional numbers at	stached? Da.Yes XD No
	ttached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Xb Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  © Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed  \[ \sum_{\text{c}} \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City:Essex Jct. State: VT zip.05452	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City:Essex Jct. State: VT zip.05452	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City:Essex Jct. State: VT Zip.05452  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City:Essex Jct. State: VT Zip.05452  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City:Essex Jct. State: VT zip.05452  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  William C. Doble	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  © Enclosed  © Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  E THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy  Only Color of the company of
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: William C. Doble  Internal Address:  Street Address: 110 Towers Road  City: Essex Jct. State: VT zip.05452  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  © Enclosed  © Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  E THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  O7/29/2023  Date

PATENT REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0645

700067719

08-05-2003

Form PTO-1595 7-29-32 F (Rev. 10/02) 7-29-32 F OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025-1	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10251	02 <u>66</u> <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     William C. Doble     David J. Dodge	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Alliance Design & Development Group, Inc.     Internal Address:
Robert Walsh	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUL 2 9
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 110 Towers Road
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Essex Jct. State: VT Zip: 05452
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/370,975  Additional numbers:  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?   Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Name: William C. Doble	Z Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 Towers Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Essex Jct. state: VT zip:05452	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  William C. Doble  Name of Person Signing  200: DBYINE 00000113 10370975 Total number of pages including on	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  O7/29/2003  Signature  Date
As as Mall Macromonts to be exceeded w	of the required cover sheet information to:
( Commissioner of Patchts	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014362 FRAME: 0646

FEB-21-2004(SAT) 10	): 55 Accor Teas, no persons are required	i to respond to a	entlartion of information with		P. 005/012
PATEN  TRA  Bor new monprovis	UTILITY 07 T APPLICATION ANSMITTAL よ-20-03 ional applications under 37 CFR 1.5	2-24 Atti	200 03\1/- 11 102386 ress Mail Laber 13.1	2003 <b></b>	E Ince Unit
	ATION ELEMENTS		DURESSIO: Bo	x Palent Applic	sioner for Patents ation
1. X Fee Transmittal  substitute of original and  2. X Applicant claims See 37 CFR 1.2  3. X Specification (preferred arrangeme - Descriptive titl - Cross Referer - Statement Re - Reference to so or a computer - Background o - Brief Summar	[Total Pages 25] Interest forth below] Ide of the invention Ince to Related Applications garding Fed sponsored R & D sequence listing, a table, program listing appendix if the Invention y of the Invention on of the Drawings (if filed) irription  The Disclosure	7. 8	CD-ROM or CD-R Computer Program Nucleotide and/or Amino (if applicable, all necessa Computer Reada b. Specification Sequence	n (Appendix) Acid Sequence ary) able Form (CRF the Listing on: or CD-R (2 cop- ying identity of a i APPLICAT rs (cover sheet italement essignee)	ies); or copies  Submissian  S
5. Oath or Declaration  a. Newly exect Copy from (for continu.)  i. DELET Signed standed in 1.63(d)(2)  6. Application Data  18. If a CONTINUING APPL or in an Application Data Shipping and Continuation:  Prior application information:  For CONTINUATION OR DIVIS  Box 5b, is considered a part of	[ Total Pages 1 Cuted (original or copy) a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) ation/divisional with Box 18 complete [ION OF INVENTOR(S)] attement attached deleting inventor(s) the prior application, see 37 CFR and 1.33(b).  3 Sheet, See 37 CFR 1.76	nd supply the r	2. Information Discleted Statement (IDS)/F 3. Preliminary Amen 4. X Return Receipt Preliminary Amen 5. Certified Copy of (if foreign priority) 6. Nonpublication Re(b)(2)(B)(i). Applied or its equivalent. 7. Other:  equisite information balow of prior application No.  Group An Unit:  pplication, from which an or	psure PTO-1449 Indment Indment Indment Indment Indment Indment Indment Indmed I	Copies of IDS Citations 105 Ci
·	19. CORRES	PONDENCE A	DDRESS		
Customer Number or Bar C	ode Label		α <b>X</b>	Correspondence a	ddress below
Name Address	William C. DOBLE 110 Towers Road				
City	Essex Jct.	State	VT	Zip Code	05452-2620
Country	USA	Telephone	802-879-8354	Fax	879-8355
Name (Print/Type) Signature urden Hour Statement: This form te arrount of time you are require	William C. Doble  Is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete this form should be sent.  R. COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ACC.	te. Time will vary	gistration No. (Attorney, depending upon the needs of metion Officer, U.S. Patent a	Date Feb	o. 17, 2003
0231. DO NOT SEND FEES OF Vashington, DC 20231.	R COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS AD	odress, <b>se</b> nd	O: Assistant Commissioner	<del>⊶for-Patenta;=8</del> c <b>&gt;'∆</b> 'T E'KY'T <sup>©V®</sup>	x Patent Application, 5 Line Collowing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William C. Doble, a citizen of the United States, residing at 110 Towers Road, Essex Junction, VT 05452-2620 and David J. Dodge, a citizen of the United States, residing at 44 Goldenrod Lane, Williston, VT 05495 and Robert Walsh, a citizen of the United States, residing at 24 Chestnut Drive, Matawan, NJ 07747, hereinbelow called "Assignors," have made a certain new invention for:

## EXERCISE EQUIPMENT RESISTANCE UNIT,

filed on February 17, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Alliance Design & Development Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New Jersey, and having offices and doing business at 24 Chestnut Drive, Matawan, NJ 07747, U.S.A., and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted on filed utility patent application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN that and for in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, we hereby covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, we will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and

FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to

Page 1 of 3

any and all Letter Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where such application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignce, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: <u> </u>	William C. Doble, Inventor	<u>_</u>
United States of America State of: Vermont County of: Chittenden	) ) ss: )	
Sworn to and subscrib	ped before me this 20 day of February, 2003  FOR BALL Mules Notary Public or Advocate My com	MISSION EXPINS 2/10/04
date: 2/20/03	David J. Dodge, Inventor	<u>.</u>
United States of America	)	

State of: Vermont	) ss:	
County of: Chittenden	)	FOR "DAVID DODGE ON PREVIOUS PAGE
Sworn to and subscribe	d before me this	Zo day of February, 2003
		Minhele Buses
	$\overline{N}$	ptary Public or Admirate My Compussion Expires 4/0/04
DATE:		MSC
DATE.	Ro	bbert Walsh, Inventor
United States of America	)	
State of: New Jersey	) ss:	
County of 1/1 mm m		
Sworn to and subscribe	ed before me this	day of February, 2003
	7.7	DINESKY
	No	My Commission DEN JERSEY
		My Commission F.

My Commission Expires Jan 19, 2006